subsequently disclosed the repurchase report and a series of progress announcements in accordance with relevant

regulations. As of April 25, 2024, the implementation of the repurchase plan has been completed, and the repurchased

9,355,763 B-shares have been canceled on May 10, 2024. For detailed information, please refer to the company's

announcements "Announcement on the Expiration and Implementation Results of the Repurchase of Certain

Domestically Listed Foreign Shares (B Shares) 2024-020" and "Announcement on the Completion of the Cancellation

of Repurchased Domestically Listed Foreign Shares (B Shares) and Share Changes 2024-021," disclosed on CNINFO

on April 26, 2024, and May 14, 2024, respectively.

14. Major events of the company's subsidiaries

Not applicable

Full text of 2024 Semi-annual Report of FIYTA Precision Technology Co., Ltd.

29

Section 7 Changes in shares and shareholders

1. Changes in shares

1. Changes in shares

Unit: Shares

Before this change Increase/decrease in this change (+, -) After this change

Quantity Scale

Issu
e

New
shar
es

Right
s

issue

Capital
convers
ion of
provide

nt
funds

Other Sub-total Quantity Scale

1.
Restricted
shares

2,729,860 0.66% 0 0 0 -153,940 -153,940 2,575,920 0.63%

1. State-
owned
shares

0 0.00% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00%

2. State-
owned
legal
person
shareholdi
ng

0 0.00% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00%

3. Other
domestic
shareholdi
ng

2,729,860 0.66% 0 0 0 -153,940 -153,940 2,575,920 0.63%

Includi
ng:
domestic
legal
person
shareholdi
ng

0 0.00% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00%

Dome
stic natural
person
shareholdi
ng

2,729,860 0.66% 0 0 0 -153,940 -153,940 2,575,920 0.63%

4.
Foreign
shareholdi
ng

0 0.00% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00%

Includi
ng:
overseas
legal
person

0 0.00% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00%

Full text of 2024 Semi-annual Report of FIYTA Precision Technology Co., Ltd.

30

shareholdi
ng

Overs
eas
natural
persons
shareholdi
ng

0 0.00% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00%

2. Non-
restricted
shares

412,490,110 99.34% 0 0 0 -9,201,823 -9,201,823 403,288,287 99.37%

1. RMB
ordinary
shares

362,553,413 87.31% 0 0 0 153,940 153,940 362,707,353 89.37%

2.
Domestic
listed
foreign
shares

49,936,697 12.03% 0 0 0 -9,355,763 -9,355,763 40,580,934 10.00%

3.
Overseas
listed
foreign
shares

0 0.00% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00%

4.
Others 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00%

3. Total
number of
shares

415,219,970 100.00
% 0 0 0 -9,355,763 -9,355,763 405,864,207 100.00

%

Reasons for change in shares

1. During the reporting period, due to the adjustment of the transferable quota for senior management, 153,940 shares

with sales restrictions were reduced (corresponding to an increase in unrestricted shares, with the total capital stock

remaining unchanged).

2. During the reporting period, as the company completed the implementation of the repurchase plan for certain

domestically listed foreign shares (B shares), the repurchased B shares were canceled, reducing 9,355,763

unrestricted shares (total capital stock decreased).

In view of the above reasons, at the end of the reporting period, the total share capital of the company decreased by